Symbol Parameter Rating Units
VDS Drain-Source Voltage -60 V
VGS Gate-Source Voltage ±20 V
ID@TC=25℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ -10V
1
-10 A
ID@TC=100℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ -10V
1
-6.3 A
ID@TA=25℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ -10V
1
-3.3 A
ID@TA=70℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ -10V
1
-2.7 A
IDM Pulsed Drain Current
2
-26 A
EAS Single Pulse Avalanche Energy
3
29.8 mJ
IAS Avalanche Current 24.4 A
PD@TC=25℃ Total Power Dissipation
4
31.3 W
PD@TA=25℃ Total Power Dissipation
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V , ID=-250uA
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 0.5 1 1.5 2
-VDS  , Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
-I
D
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VGS=-10V
VGS=-7V
VGS=-5V
VGS=-4.5V
VGS=-3V
60
65
70
75
80
2 4 6 8 10
-VGS (V)
R
D
S
O
N
(m
Ω
)
ID=-6A
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
-VSD , Source-to-Drain Voltage (V)
-I
S
S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
TJ=150℃ TJ=25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 7 14 21
QG , Total Gate Charge (nC)
-V
G
S
G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
VDS=-20V
ID=-6A
0
0.5
1
1.5
-50 0 50 100 150
TJ ,Junction Temperature ( ℃)
N
o
rm
a
li
z
e
d
V
G
S
(t
h
)
0.2
0.6
1.0
1.4
1.8
2.2
-50 0 50 100 150
TJ , Junction Temperature (℃)
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
 O
n
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
CST10P06K P-Channel Typical Characteristics
Fig.1 Typical Output Characteristics Fig.2 On-Resistance v.s Gate-Source
Voltage
Fig.3 Forward Characteristics of Reverse
diode
Fig.4 Gate-Charge Characteristics
Fig.5 Normalized VGS(th) v.s TJ Fig.6 Normalized RDSON v.s TJ
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Chip
Sou
rce
Tek
10
100
1000
10000
1 5 9 13 17 21 25
-VDS , Drain to Source Voltage(V)
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
F=1.0MHz
Ciss
Coss
Crss
CST10P06K Mechanical Dimensions for SOT-223-3L
COMMON DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MM
MIN MAX
A - 1.80
A1 1.45 1.75
b 0.60 0.84
b1 2.90 3.10
C 0.23 0.35
D 6.20 6.70
E 6.70 7.30
E1 3.30 3.70
e 2.30BSC
L 0.80 -
θ 0° 10°
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Chip
Sou
rce
Tek